HB0014/943525/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 14

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 29, strike "<u>THE STATE BOARD SHALL ADOPT REGULATIONS</u> <u>THAT</u>" and substitute "<u>EACH LOCAL BOARD SHALL</u>".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "<u>THE</u>" and substitute "<u>AN</u>"; in line 4, strike "<u>WITH THE LOCAL BOARD</u>"; in line 8, strike "<u>AT A MEETING OF</u>" and substitute "<u>BEFORE</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>BEFORE</u>" in line 8 down through "<u>APPEAL</u>" in line 15; in line 16, strike "<u>5</u>." and substitute "<u>3</u>."; in line 16, strike "<u>7</u>" and substitute "<u>8</u>"; and strike beginning with the first "<u>THE</u>" in line 17 down through "<u>CENTER</u>" in line 18 and substitute "<u>A LOCAL BOARD IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THE LOCATIONS OF ITS EARLY VOTING CENTERS TO THE STATE BOARD".</u>